Version 10/21 Ident. no.  CP-RB-MA
INSTRUCTIONS FOR INSTALLATION AND USE
English EN
DE
FR
IT
NL
SV
CS
SL
FI
Sauna heater
Concept R black
CP-RB-090 / 1-027-768: Concept R 9.0 kW black
CP-RB-105 / 1-027-769: Concept R 10.5 kW black
CP-RB-120 / 1-027-770: Concept R 12.0 kW black
CP-RB-150 / 1-027-771: Concept R 15.0 kW black
Table of Contents
1. About this instruction manual  4
2. Important information for your safety  5
2.1. Intended use 5

5
519
Instructions for installation and use p. 26/26
Fig. 6  Dimensions of Concept R 9 kW and 10.5 kW
(CP-RB-090 / CP-RB-105)
Measurements in mm
Fig. 7  Dimensions of Concept R 12 kW and 15 kW
(CP-RB-120 / CP-RB-150)
Measurements in mm
SV
Version 10/21 ID-nr:  CP-RB-MA
MONTERINGS- OCH BRUKSANVISNING
Svenska
Bastuaggregat
Concept R black
CP-RB-090/1-027-768: Concept R 9,0 kW black
CP-RB-105/1-027-769: Concept R 10,5 kW black
CP-RB-120/1-027-770: Concept R 12,0 kW black
CP-RB-150/1-027-771: Concept R 15,0 kW black
Innehållsförteckning
1. Om monterings- och bruksanvisningen  4
2. Viktig säkerhetsinformation  5
2.1. Ändamålsenlig användning 5